
March 1 Sunday 8am-11am 
الأحد الثانى من الصوم الكبير

Holy Mass /    احد التجربة 
Second Sunday of The Holy Lent -“The Temptation Sunday”

March 3 Tuesday 4:30am-7am Holy Mass

The Blessed Visit Of Our Beloved Bishop His Grace Anba Bolous 
From Wednesday 4th of March To Sunday 8th Of March

March 5 Thursday 8:30am-11am Holy Mass followed by Bible Study 

March 6 Friday 7:15pm-8:15pm Family Meeting 

March 7 Saturday 8am-10am 
10:30am-11:30am 
7pm-8:30pm 
8:30pm-11pm

Holy Mass / English  
Cana of Galilee Fellowship  
Vespers and sermon 
Midnight Praises 

March 8 Sunday 8am-11am 
الأحد الثالث من الصوم الكبير

Holy Mass /        احد الابن الضال
Third Sunday of The Holy Lent ”The prodigal Son Sunday”

March 9 Monday 3:30pm-6pm Holy Mass              .       عيد نياحة القديس البابا كيرلس السادس      
Commemoration of The Departure of Saint Pope Keyrillos VI 

March 12 Thursday 8:30am-11am Holy Mass followed by Bible Study 

March 13 Friday 7:15pm-8:15pm Family Meeting 

March 14 Saturday 8am-10am 
6:30pm-10pm

Holy Mass. English  
Vespers & Bible Study and Midnight Praises 

March 15 Sunday 8am-11am
ألاحد ألرابع من ألصوم ألكبير

Holy Mass -         أحد ألسامرية 
Fourth Sunday of the Holy Lent “The Samaritan Woman”

March 17 Tuesday 3:30-6pm Holy Mass-Departure of Pope Shenouda III&of Father Faltaoues 
Elsoryanney

March19 Thursday 8:30m-11am Holy Mass/ Commemoration Of The Appearance
 Of The Glorious Holy Cross    عيد ظهور الصليب المجيد

March 20 Friday 7:15pm-8:15pm Family Meeting 

March 21 Saturday 8am-10am 
10:30am-11:30am 
6:30pm-10pm

Holy Mass . English /Departure of Saint Hegumen Bishoy Kamel  
Cana of Galilee Fellowship 
Vespers & Bible Study and Midnight Praises 

March 22 Sunday 8am-11am
الأحد ألخامس من الصوم الكبير

Holy Mass.        احد المخلع
Fifth Sunday of The Holy Lent “The Paralytic “

March 24 Tuesday 3:30pm-6pm Holy Mass

March 26 Thursday 8:30am-11am Holy Mass followed by Bible Study/.  Martyrdom of St.Sidhom Bishay

March 27 Friday 7:15pm-8:15am Family Meeting 

March 28 Saturday 8am-11:30am 
6:30pm - 10pm

Holy Mass / Father Moses officiating The Holy Mass (Tigrinya Language ) 
Vespers ,Bible Study followed by Midnight praises

March 29 Sunday 8am-11am
الأحد السادس من الصوم الكبير

Holy Mass / English     (المولود اعمى)أحد التناصير 
Sixth Sunday of The Holy Lent ”The prodigal Son Sunday”

March 31 Tuesday 3:30pm-6pm Holy Mass
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